

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 5, 2023 Contact: Lisa Ambrose, director of communication & public relations Ramapo College of New Jersey (o) 201-684-7141 <u>lambros2@ramapo.edu</u> Follow #RCNJ: <u>Facebook</u> | <u>Twitter</u> | <u>Instagram</u> Visit <u>ramapo.edu/news</u> for this press release and more Ramapo College news.

Ramapo College Secures Additional Funding for On-Campus Food Pantry

Mahwah, NJ- Ramapo College of New Jersey was awarded an additional Hunger-Free Campus Grant from the State of New Jersey, this time for \$25,000. The funding's purpose is to address student hunger, leverage sustainable solutions to address basic food needs on campus and continue building strategic partnerships at the local, State, and national levels to address food insecurity among students.



Dylan Heffernan, assistant director for the We Care Program and Community Services, is grateful for the <u>support that New Jersey Secretary</u> of Higher Education Brian K. Bridges, Ph.D., <u>continues to provide</u>. "The Hunger Free Campus Grant has allowed us to grow the pantry in ways I could only hope to see. The first round of funding allowed the food pantry to provide over 250 bags of fresh produce to students this semester and approximately 1,500 meals in the dining hall. With these additional funds, we'll be able to do even more to support our students and reduce food insecurity on campus."

The <u>Ramapo College Food Pantry</u> was developed six years ago to help students who face food

insecurity. That effort is one of many student-support resources that reside under the umbrella of the <u>We Care Program</u>, which includes the <u>Emergency Student Relief Fund</u>, <u>Clothing Closet</u>, and <u>Laptop Upcycle @ Ramapo</u>. The additional funding brings the award total to approximately \$77,000 and will expand the goals of the Hunger-Free Campus Grant Program by providing healthier choices in our on-campus food pantry, particularly by increasing the amount of fresh food. Earlier this year, <u>Ramapo College</u> received approximately \$51,000 from the Hunger-Free Campus Act.

To learn more about Ramapo College, visit ramapo.edu.



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 5, 2023 Contact: Lisa Ambrose, director of communication & public relations Ramapo College of New Jersey (o) 201-684-7141 <u>lambros2@ramapo.edu</u> Follow #RCNJ: <u>Facebook</u> | <u>Twitter</u> | <u>Instagram</u> Visit <u>ramapo.edu/news</u> for this press release and more Ramapo College news.

About Ramapo College

Ramapo College of New Jersey is the state's premier public liberal arts college and is committed to academic excellence through interdisciplinary and experiential learning, and international and intercultural understanding.

The College is ranked #1 among New Jersey public institutions by College Choice; is recognized as the state's top college on the list of Best Disability Schools by *Great Value Colleges*; was named one of the 50 Most Beautiful College Campuses in America by *CondeNast Traveler*; and is recognized as a top college by *U.S. News & World Report, Kiplinger's*, Princeton Review and *Money* magazine, among others. Ramapo College is also distinguished as a Career Development College of Distinction by CollegesofDistinction.com, boasts the best campus housing in New Jersey on Niche.com, and is designated a "Military Friendly College" in Victory Media's *Guide to Military Friendly Schools*.

Established in 1969, Ramapo College offers bachelor's degrees in the arts, business, data science, humanities, social sciences and the sciences, as well as in professional studies, which include business, education, nursing and social work. In addition, the College offers courses leading to teacher certification at the elementary and secondary levels, and offers graduate programs leading to master's degrees in Accounting, Applied Mathematics, Business Administration, Contemporary Instructional Design, Computer Science, Creative Music Technology, Data Science, Educational Leadership, Nursing, Social Work and Special Education, as well as a Doctor of Nursing Practice.